from TAM KY Province, Republic of VIETNAM, (RVN), to DA
NANG, Republic of VIETNAM, (RVN), on 28 February 1966.

(2) Pariod Covered. 200001 January to 282400 February 1966.

(3) Command and Staff Billeta. See Enclosure (1).

(4) Average Monthly Strength. Ten (10) Officers, one hundred thirty-
two (132) enlisted, and six (6) USN enlisted.

b. Significant Events.

(1) Personnal.

(a) On 22 January 1966, this unit had one (1) MIA.

(b) On 29 January 1966, this unit had one (1) KIA, and one (1)
WIA.

(c) On 20 and 22 January 1966, this unit had (4) nonbattle cas-